Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

j
 = 85ºC and 700mA DC.
The part number designation is explained as follows:
L X S A – B C D D – 0 0 E E (F)
Where:
A  — designates minimum CRI (value 0 for Royal Blue, value 7 for 70, 8 for 80 and 9 for 90)
B  — designates radiation pattern (value P for Lambertian)
C  — designates color (W for White and R for Royal Blue)
DD  — designates nominal CCT (00 for Royal Blue, 27 for 2700K, 30 for 3000K, 35 for 3500K, 40 for 4000K, 50 for
  5000K and 57 for 5700K)
EE  — designates product configuration by total LED count (17 for S2000, 24 for S3000 and 41 for S5000)
F  —  designates product connector configuration (N for no connectors, left empty with no notation for parts
  with connectors)
Therefore 3000K, 80 CRI LUXEON S2000 with connector will be:
L X S 8 – P W 3 0 – 0 0 1 7
Therefore 5700K, 70CRI LUXEON S5000 with no connector will be:
L X S 7 - P W 5 7 - 0 0 4 1 N
Therefore Royal Blue LUXEON S3000 with connector will be:
L X S 0 - P R 0 0 - 0 0 2 4
DS113 LUXEON S Product Datasheet  20131029 ©2015 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved. 3
Average Lumen Maintenance Characteristics
Lumen maintenance for solid-state lighting devices (LEDs) is typically defined in terms of the percentage of initial light output
remaining after a specified period of time.  Lumileds projects that LUXEON S2000/S3000/S5000 products will deliver, on
average, 70% lumen maintenance (L70) at >35,000 hours of operation at a forward current of up to 700mA.  Please visit the
following website for detailed operating conditions:
Or contact your local Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for TM-21 extrapolations or other support. Observation of design
limits included in this data sheet is required in order to achieve this projected lumen maintenance.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market.
LUXEON S2000/3000/5000 is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in
electronic equipment, namely the RoHS and REACH directives.  Lumileds will not intentionally add the following restricted
material to the LUXEON S2000/3000/5000:  lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB)
or polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS113 LUXEON S Product Datasheet  20131029 ©2015 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved. 4
Product Selection
Product Performance and Characterization Guide
Table 1.  Performance Characteristics for LUXEON S2000 / LXSx-PWxx-0017(N) at T
j
 = 85ºC, I
f
 = 700mA
Nominal
CCT
Part
Number
Luminous Flux (Lm)
 @ 700mA, 85ºC (V)
CRI R9
Minimum Typical Minimum Typical Minimum Typical
2700K LXS9-PW27-0017(N) 2350 2550 >90 96 >80 87
2700K LXS8-PW27-0017(N) 2700 2850 >80 83 >10 18
3000K LXS9-PW30-0017(N) 2400 2600 >90 96 >80 87
3000K LXS8-PW30-0017(N) 2725 2900 >80 83 >10 18
3500K LXS8-PW35-0017(N) 3000 3200 >80 83 >10 18
4000K LXS7-PW40-0017(N) 3375 3600 >70 72 n/a n/a
4000K LXS8-PW40-0017(N) 3100 3300 >80 83 >10 18
5000K LXS7-PW50-0017(N) 3550 3800 >70 72 n/a n/a